e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 09-3108 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1 Professional Services Contract -
PMA Consulting - Laurel Elementary School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 11/9/2009 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/18/2009

Enactment date: 11/18/2009 Enactment #: 09-2338

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between

District and PMA Consulting of Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional 610 hours of service;
all Far Below Basic-Basic students in grades 2-5 will have motivating hands-on experiences using the
computer to practice English Language Arts and Math skills weekly; will use computers for learning
projects and LeapTrack during workshop time in the classroom; will ensure English Learners
newcomers will have hands-on experiences learning English using the Rosetta Stone and other ELD
software weekly; will serve on the Media Center Committee to help formulate the school Media Center
Plan for the period August 31, 2009 through June 17, 2010 for an additional amount of $15,012.10,
amending the original contract amount from $2,977.81 to $17,989.91. All other terms and conditions
remaining in full force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-3108 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - PMA CONSUTLING -
LAUREL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 2. 09-3108 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CONTRACT - PMA CONSUTLING - LAUREL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Contact: Ron.Smith@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/18/2009 1 Board of Education Adopted Pass
11/9/2009 1 Teaching and Learning Committee Recommended Favorably Pass

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

